

"
ITEM NO.30

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.8 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 819/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2004 in AAD No. 393/1989
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

of

JALI MIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 26.7.2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to comply
with the office report dated 26.7.2008, in default the Special
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to
the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master