

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 819/2006

JALI MIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10613 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)..CC NO.10613/2009

No orders are required being fresh matter.

SLP(C)..CC NO. 819/2006

Despite order dated 16.9.2009 of last chance, the learned counsel for the applicant failed to file application for condonation of delay in support of

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the learned counsel for the applicant.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj