

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 819/2006

JALI MIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.3: (Appln.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased sole petitioner)

I.A.NO.4: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution
and setting aside abatment)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4/2010 is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of deceased appellant, Jali Mian
and setting aside abatement of the special leave petition
is condoned.

The legal representatives of the appellant, whose
names have been disclosed in para 2 of the application are
permitted to be brought on record.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master